
• SANTA FE COUNfY 

Resolution No. /119-1S-;L 1712727 

AlITHORIZATION OF LEGAL HOLIDAYS AND CLOSING OF COUNlY OFFICES FOR 
CALENDAR YEAR 2000 

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commission proposes to allow certain legal holidays to be 
observed as non-working days for employees of Santa Fe County; and 

WHEREAS, it is incumbent upon Santa Fe County to afford employees the opportunity to
 
celebrate these historic events;
 

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Board of County Commission of Santa Fe County that
 
the following dates shall be observed as legal holidays and non-working days by the employees
 
of Santa Fe County.
 

New Year's Day 2000 will be observed on Monday, January 3,2000
 

Martin Luther King, will be observed on Monday, January 17,2000 
Jr.'s Birthday 

• President's Day will be observed on Friday, November 24, 2000 

Memorial Day will be observed on Monday, May 29, 2000 

Independence Day will be observed on Tuesday, July 4, 2000 

Labor Day will be observed on Monday, September 4, 2000 

Columbus Day will beobserved on Monday, October 9, 2000 

Veteran's Day will be observed on . Friday, November 10, 2000 

Thanksgiving Day will be observed on Thursday, November 23, 2000 

Christmas Day will be observed on Monday, December 25, 2000 

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of County Commission directs the County 
Manager to authorize four (4) hours of administrative leave for the observance of: 

Good Friday will be observed on Friday, April 21, 2000 

Santa Fe Fiesta will be observed on Friday, September 8, 2000 
(I :OOpm - 5:00pm) 

• PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS ~y of November, 1999. 



• BOARD OF COUNfY COMMISSIONERS 

~~-;J6e S. Grine, Jr., C ai an 

y/ 1712728 

Approved as to Form: 

~~8((, 
Denice Brown, County Attorney 

((;(IS 6~9 
COUNTY OF SANTA FE )SS 
STATE OF NEW MEXICO ) 
I hereby certify that this instrument was filed 
for record on the I day of ~A.D, 
19 ~~ I at B:W o'clock ~ m 
and w!.5.,.d~ recorded in book (7'~ 
page~ll::::..L'"7~8 of the records of 

Santa Fe County, 
Witness my Hand and Seal of Office 

Rebecca Bustamante 
County Clerk, Santa FeCou 

•� 


